
te^itech 

A•nei^*A^h Ohio 
45 Erievitv; Plaza 
Room 154 J 
Cleveland. OH 44114 
Of tice 216/822-2636 
Fax 216/822-6190 

Daniel R. mKwile 
Direr.ior-Tariff Management 

(p 

March 14, 1995 

RECEIVED 
WIAR i 41995 

DOCKETING DIVISION 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Dock'tii'V''"'"^ Commission of Ohio uocKeting Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Colurri)us, Ohio 43266-0573 

Re: Order No. 93-487-TF-ALT 
Order No. 90-5032-TP-TRF 

'^o The Honorable Commission; 

Addenda axe effective March"il' I9I5 ^^H '^""'°ti°"^l Offerings. The 

Sntry dated January 5, 1995 In'case No SS-^'SV-^P'-.^T" """^^"^^ "i'̂ h 

^up;:°StftSL^j^t^f?etir?:i^t:L^;;%^^^^"^^ -̂  — - c . . 
--c^ex ^s attached for this purpose. 

Very truly yours, 

D. R. McKenzie 
Director - Tariff Management 



THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY 

93-487-TP-ALT Promotional Offering 
EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995 

PRICE LIST 

ADDENDUM 

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7) 

Tariff Reference: Section 1, Paragraph B.24 

Name of 
Service 

Ameritech 
ValueLink 

Section 
Price 
List 

6.1.1.1 

Target Market 

Non-Residence 
216 NPA 

36 month contract 

Start Date 
Expected 
End Date 

March 15, 1995 April 30, 1995 

Ameritech ValueLink 

1. Fixed Rate, per account, per month 

Standard Rate 

$ 1 0 . 0 0 

Waiver R a t e 

$ 0 . 0 0 

iViAP i i IBB^ 
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THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY 

93-4e7-TP-ALT Promotional Offering 
EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995 

PRICE LIST 

ADDENDUM 

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7) 

Tariff Reference: Section I , Paragraph B.24 

Name of 
Service 

Schedule 
A 5 B 

Section 
Price 
List Target Market 

Non-Residence 
614 NPA 

Start Date 
Expected 
End Date 

March 15, 1995 June 15, 1995 

Schedule A 

Dav Rates 

Rate 
Mileage 
1-10 

11--22 
23-55 
56-124 

125-End 

Schedule B 

Day Rates 

Rate 
Initial 
1 }-Iinute 
S .1653 

.1740 

.2001 

.2175 

.2340 

Rate 
Each Additional 

Minute 
S -1300 

-1530 
.1743 
.1992 
.2158 

Rate 
Mi_lea^e 
1-10 

11-22 
2?-55 
5,-;-124 

125-End 

Rate 
Initial 
1 Minute 
S .1653 

.1740 

.2000 

.2000 

.2000 

Rate 
Each Additional 

Minute 
$ -1300 

.1530 

.1743 
-1992 
.2000 

Note: The above rates apply to Amer:,-:ech originated Direct-Dialed calls 
only. 

• 



THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY 

93-487-TP-ALT Promotional Offering 
EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995 

PRICE LIST 

ADDENDUM 

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P-U-CO- No. 7} 

Tariff Reference: Section 1, Paragraph B.24 

Name o f 
Service 

Schedule 
A & B 

Section 
Price 
List 

6.1 

Target Market 

Non-Residence 
614 NPA 

Start Date 
Expected 
End Date 

March 15, 1995 June 15, 1995 

Schedule A 

Svenina Rate Period 

Rate 
Mileage 

1-10 
11-22 
23-55 
56-124 

125-End 

Rate 
Initial 
1 Minute 

.1233 

.1425 

.1463 

.1587 

.1600 

Each 
Rate 

Additional 
Minute 

.0640 

.0880 

.0880 

.088 0 

.0880 

Night and Weekend Rate Period 

Rate 
Mil'Haqe 

1-10 
11-22 
23-55 
56-124 
125-End 

Rate 
Initial 
1 Minute 

.0945 

. 1020 

.1105 

.1275 

.1350 

Each 
Rate 

Additional 
Minute 

.0640 

.0880 

.0880 

.0880 

.0880 

Note: The above rates apply to Ameritech originated Direct-Dialed calls 
only. 
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THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY 

93--487-TP-ALT Promotional Offering 
EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995 

PRICE LIST 

ADDENDUM 

[Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7) 

Tariff Reference; Section 1, Paragraph B.24 

Name of 
Service 

Schedule 
A s B 

Section 
Price 
List 

6.1.1 

Target Market 

Non-Residence 
614 NPA 

Start Date 
Expected 
End Date 

March 15, 1995 June 15, 1995 

Schedule E 

Evening Discount Rates 

Rate 
Mileage 

1-10 
11-22 
23-55 
56-124 

125-End 

Rate 
Initial 
1 Minute 

$ .12 
.14 
-14 
. 14 
.14 

NMqht and Weekend Discount Rates 

Rate 
Mileage 

1-10 
11-22 
23-55 
56-124 
125-End 

Rate 
Initial 
1 Minute 

; .0945 
. 1020 
.1105 
. 1275 
. 1350 

Rate 
Each Additional 

Minute 

.064 

.088 

.088 

.088 

.038 

Rate 
Each Additional 

Minute 

.0640 

.0880 

.0880 

.0830 
-0880 

Note: The above rates apply to Ameritech originated Direct-Dialed calls 
only. 



• 
THE OHIO BELL 
TELEPHONE COMPANY 

93-4S7~TP-ALT P r o m o t i o n a l O f f e r i n c 
EFFECTIVE: March 1 5 , 1951 

PRICE LIST 

ADDENDUM 

(Message Tol l Telephone Service Tar i f f , P.U.C.O. No- 7) 

Ta r i f f Reference: Sect ion 1, Paragraph B.24 

Name of 
Serv ice 

Schedule 
B 

Price 
Section List 

2 6.5 

Target Market 

Non-Residence 
614 NPA 

Start Date 
Expected 
End Date 

March 15, 1995 June 15, :?55 

• 

c. Rate Disccunts and Application Periods # 

Schedule B 

No time of day discount 
Evening Discount Period 

8:00 AM to 5:00 PM* - Monday through Friday 
5:00 PM to 11:00 PM* - Monday through Frida; 

(All day Saturday, Sunday and Holiday:^ 
Night &nd Weekend Discount Period - 11:00 PM to S: 00 AM* - Monday 
through Friday (All day Saturday, Sunday and Holidays) 

To, but not including 

• 


