

Ame: !tech Ohio 45 Erievigy, Plaza Room 1541 Cleveland, OH 44114 Office 216/822-2636 Fax 216/822-6190

Daniel B. McKenzle Director - Tariff Management

RECEIVED

MAR 1 4 1995

DOCKETING DIVISION

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

March 14, 1995

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Re: Order No. 93-487-TF-ALT Order No. 90-5032-TP-TRF

To The Honorable Commission:

Attached are Lix (6) copies of Addenda to the Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7, regarding Promotional Offerings. The Addenda are effective March 15, 1995, and are issued in accordance with Entry dated January 5, 1995 in Case No. 93-487-TP-ALT.

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of the Addenda are requested. duplicate transmittal letter is attached for this purpose.

Very truly yours,

D. R. McKenzie Director - Tariff Management

RECEIVED MAR 1 4 1995

TARRET DIVISION PUBLIC COMMISSION OF OHIO

PRICE LIST

ADDENDUM

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7)

Tariff Reference: Section 1, Paragraph B.24

Name of Service	Section	Price <u>List</u>	Target Market	Start Date	Expected End Date
Ameritech ValueLink	2	6.1.1.1	Non-Residence 216 NPA 36 morth contract	March 15, 1995	April 30, 1995

Ameritech ValueLink	Standard Rate	Waiver Rate	
1. Fixed Rate, per account, per month	\$10.00	\$0.00	



White an indicated the first state of the st

93-427-TP-ALT Promotional Offering EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995

PRICE LIST

ADDENDUM

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7)

Tariff Reference: Section 1, Paragraph B.24

Name of Service	Section	Price <u>List</u>	Target Market	Start Date	Expected End Date
Schedule A & B	5	6	Non-Residence 614 NPA	March 15, 1995	June 15, 1995

Schedule A

Day Rates

	Rate	Rate
Rate	Initial	Each Additional
Mileage	1 Minute	Minute
1-10	\$.1653	\$.1300
1122	.1740	.1530
23-55	.2001	.1743
56-124	.2175	.1992
125-End	.2340	.2158

Schedule B

Day Rates

Rate Initial Each Additio	nal
Mileage 1 Minute Minute	
1-10 \$.1653 \$.1300	
11-22 .1740 .1530	
23-55 .2000 .1743	
55-124 .2000 .1992	
125-End .2000 .2000	

Note: The above rates apply to Ameritech originated Direct-Dialed calls only.

93-487-TP-ALT Promotional Offering EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995

PRICE LIST

ADDENDUM

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7)

Tariff Reference: Section 1, Paragraph B.24

Name of Service	Section	Price <u>List</u>	Target Market	Start Date	Expected End Date
Schedule A & B	2	6.1	Non-Residence 614 NPA	March 15, 1995	June 15, 1995

Schedule A

Evening Rate Period

Rate Mileage	Rate Initial 1 Minute	Rate Each Additional Minute
1-10	.1238	.0640
11-22	.1425	.0880
23-55	.1463	.0880
56-124	.1587	.0880
125-End	.1600	.0880

Night and Weekend Rate Period

Rate Milaage	Rate Initial 1 Minute	Rate Each Additional Minute
1-10	.0945	. 0640
11-22	.1020	.0880
23-55 56-124	.1105 .1275	.0880 .0880
125-End	.1350	.0880

Note: The above rates apply to Ameritech originated Direct-Dialed calls only.

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

93-487-TP-ALT Promotional Offering EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995

PRICE LIST

ADDENDUM

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7)

Tariff Reference: Section 1, Paragraph B.24

Name of Service	Section	Price <u>List</u>	Target Market	Start Date	Expected End Date
Schedule A & B	2	6.1.1	Non-Residence 614 NPA	March 15, 1995	June 15, 1995

Schedule B

Evening Discount Rates

	Rate	Rate
Rate	Initial	Each Additional
Mileage	1 Minute	Minute
1-10	\$.12	.064
11-22	.14	.088
23-55	.14	.088
56-124	. 14	.088
125-End	.14	.088

Night and Weekend Discount Rates

Rate Mileage	Rate Initial 1 Minute	Rate Each Additional Minute	
1-10 11-22	\$.0945 .1020	.0640	
23-55 56-124 125-End	.1105 .1275 .1350	.0880 .0880 .0880	

Note: The above rates apply to Ameritech originated Direct-Dialed calls only.

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

93-487-TP-ALT Promotional Offering EFFECTIVE: March 15, 1995

PRICE LIST

ADDENDUM

(Message Toll Telephone Service Tariff, P.U.C.O. No. 7)

Tariff Reference: Section 1, Paragraph B.24

Name of Service	Section	Price <u>List</u>	Target Market	Start Date	Expected End Date
Schedule B	2	6.5	Non-Residence 614 NPA	March 15, 1995	June 15, 1995

c. Rate Discounts and Application Periods #

Schedule B

No time of day discount - 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM* - Monday through Friday Evening Discount Period - 5:00 PM to 11:00 PM* - Monday through Friday (All day Saturday, Sunday and Holidays Night and Weekend Discount Period - 11:00 PM to 8:00 AM* - Monday through Friday (All day Saturday, Sunday and Holidays)

^{*} To, but not including